

Electricity Case No 76 of 2023
76 of 2023

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 03 Dated 01.06.2023:

This Court is lying vacant.The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Judge Special Court,Hooghly (sadar) is in charge.

Sole accused namely Debashis Modak on C.B. is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The petition is taken up for hearing .

Heard the submission.

The prayer is allowed.

I/O did not submit report.

I/O is directed to submit his final form on the next date positively.

Fix **04.08.2023** for appearance and I/O report.

Accused as before.

D/c by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)